DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

> Finding of No Significant Impact
&= for a FHWA Project

Proposed Action: RM 620
Project Limits: From SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road

City: Bee Cave and County: Travis State: Texas
Lakeway

TxDOT CSJ(s): 0683-02-066, 0683-02-072, and 0683-02-073

In accordance with 23 CFR Section 771.119 and Section 771.121, the Texas Department of
Transportation (TxDOT) has determined that the RM 620 Project from SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road will
not have a significant impact on the human or natural environment.

This Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) for the Preferred Alternative is based on the final
Environmental Assessment (EA) dated July 2020 and the entire project record. This decision documents
the selection of the Build Alternative, presented in the final EA as the Preferred Alternative, which is
described as:

The RM 620 Project from SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road would widen the existing four-lane divided rural
roadway to a six-lane divided urban roadway, add raised medians, and add a continuous shared-use path
along both sides of the road throughout the corridor. The project length is approximately 9.2 miles in total,
which includes approximately 8.0 miles of improvements along RM 620, 0.8 mile of improvements along
SH 71, and 0.4 mile of improvements along Bee Cave Parkway. The project would require approximately
30.5 acres of additional ROW and 11.3 acres of driveway license areas to implement; no permanent
easements are needed. The purpose of the proposed project is to address local plans/policies, reduce
congestion, improve mobility, and improve safety along RM 620 between SH 71 and Hudson Bend Road.

A Notice of Availability of the draft EA was issued on January 27, 2020.
A public hearing for this project was held on February 20, 2020.

Design modifications were made as a result of comments received during the posted comment period,
comments made at the public meetings, and meetings with affected property owners and other
stakeholders. These design modifications include the following:

e Revisions to locations and sizes of 16 detention and water quality ponds, resulting in an overall
reduction in proposed ROW.

e Revision to design at Falcon Head Boulevard to match existing 3-lane configuration, resulting in
reduction in proposed ROW.

e Revision to design at five parcels, resulting in reduction in proposed ROW.

e Revisions to driveway designs at five parcels to accommodate large truck access and other
design features.

e Realignment of Texas Street at RM 620, resulting in reduction in proposed ROW at one parcel.

e Lengthening RM 620 turning bays at Flint Rock Road, Dave Drive, General Williamson Drive, and
side street turn bays at Spillman Loop.

e Increase in proposed ROW to accommodate standard length of turn bays at Lakeway Boulevard
and Clara Van Street.

e Revision to northbound Flintrock Trace one-way termination to next adjacent driveway of the
Lohmans Crossing Shopping Center.

e Restriping right-turn only at Aria Drive to right-through.



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

I:‘::*M Finding of No Significant Impact for a FHWA Project

¢ Introduction of a hooded northbound RM 620 left-turn at Lakeway Commons Shopping Center,
resulting in addition of proposed ROW.

e Introduction of a hooded westbound SH 71 left-turn to a business/commercial center just east of
RM 620.

e Revision to RM 620 travel-way shift near Dave Drive, resulting in overall increase in proposed
ROW.

e Revision to RM 620 entrance to Randall’'s Grocery Store, resulting in a decrease in proposed
ROW and an increase in the driveway license area.

e Revised design at Flintrock Tract, resulting in an increase in proposed ROW.

Public Hearing Documentation has been prepared and is available for review on request.

The final EA and technical reports contained in the file of record have been independently evaluated by
TxDOT and determined to adequately and accurately discuss the need, purpose, alternatives,
environmental issues, impacts of the proposed project, and appropriate mitigation measures. These
documents provide sufficient evidence and analysis for determining that preparation of an Environmental
Impact Statement is not required. These documents are incorporated by reference into this decisional
document.

Based upon TxDOT'’s review and consideration of the analysis and evaluation contained in the EA for this
project, and after careful consideration of all social, economic, and environmental factors, including input
from the public involvement process, TxDOT hereby issues this Finding of No Significant Impact for the
RM 620 Project from SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road.

TxDOT will ensure adherence and completion of all project commitments described in the final EA, dated
July 2020, Section 8.0. TxDOT will ensure that any and all local, state, or federal permit requirements and
conditions are met and otherwise complied with.

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental
laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and the
Memorandum of Understanding dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.

DocuSigned by:

(arles Swonke 8/3/2020

80BF418801C140C.. T Environmental Affairs Division Director

Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

—

Texas
Department
of Transportation

Final
Environmental Assessment

RM 620, Austin District

Project limits: From SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road

CSJ Numbers: 0683-02-066, 0683-02-072, and 0683-02-073
Travis County, Texas

July 2020

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this
project are being, or have been, carried-out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a Memorandum of Understanding

dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

0w N O OB~ WON -

W W W W W W W W W WNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDN-=22 22 A A A a A A a
© 00 N O O W N 2O © 00 ~NO O b~ WN -2 O © 0N O hd W N -~ O ©

logical terminus because Hudson Bend Road is a major traffic generator. Approximately
1,500 feet of construction north of the Hudson Bend Road intersection would be needed to
transition back to the existing RM 620 configuration.

Federal regulations [23 CFR 771.111(f)(2)] require that a project have independent utility
and be a reasonable expenditure even if no other transportation improvements are made in
the area. This means a project must be able to provide benefit by itself, and that the project
not compel further expenditures to make the project useful. Stated another way, a project
must be able to satisfy its purpose and need with no other project being built. As proposed,
the RM 620 project addresses specific transportation needs identified within the project
limits. Specifically, the proposed project would improve mobility and safety when compared
to existing conditions. The mobility and safety benefits associated with the proposed
additional travel lanes and raised median stand alone. Realization of these benefits is not
dependent upon other projects/future actions; thus, the proposed project passes the test of
independent utility. Further, because the project would stand alone and is not dependent
upon other (future) improvements to properly function, it would not compel further
expenditure of funds. For this reason, it cannot and does not irretrievably commit future
federal funds.

Federal law [23 CFR 771.111(f)(3)] prohibits a project from restricting consideration of
alternatives for other reasonably foreseeable transportation improvements. This means that
a project must not dictate or restrict any future roadway alternatives. As proposed, the

RM 620 project would in no way limit consideration of improvements, or alternatives for
construction of such improvements, in adjoining sections of RM 620 or SH 71. For this
reason, the proposed project does not foreclose consideration of alternatives for other
reasonably foreseeable transportation improvements.

The proposed project includes three CSJs. CSJ 0683-02-066, which includes the
environmental study from SH 71 to Hudson Bend Road, is not individually listed in the
CAMPO 2040 Regional Transportation Plan (RTP); however, it is incorporated in the RTP
under a broader project listing from SH 71 to Anderson Mill Road. CSJ 0683-02-072 and
0683-02-073, which covers SH 71 to Oak Grove Boulevard, are funded for construction and
are listed in the 2019-2022 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), the
Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO) 2019-2022 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP), as revised and the CAMPO 2040 RTP. The estimated cost of the
sections of the proposed RM 620 project which are funded for construction is $71.9 million.
The project would be financed with a combination of state and federal financing. A copy of
the applicable pages from the current STIP, TIP and RTP are included in Appendix E.



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

APPENDIX E
PLAN AND PROGRAM EXCERPTS



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

Transportation Improvement Program

2019-2022

Adopted: May 7, 2018
Revised: January 14, 2019

CZ2ZMPO

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN
PLANNING ORGANIZATION

— CENTRAL b TEXAS




weJtdodd Juswaaordw] uoneyiodsuel], zz0zZ-610Z

00°000000°8T$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000009‘€$  00°000°00%¥1$ [eroL
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ [
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% T1
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 01
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 6 00°000°000°8T$ :sasetyd pasoiddy jo 1s0)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 8 00°00Z'6€0°LES 150) [e10L
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% L 00°0% iS19p1Q d5uey) [enudod
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 9 00°0% :3upueury puog
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ El 00°00Z°690'T$ S310aa1pu]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 14 00°000°008'T$ isapuadunuo)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% € 00000°0¥¥%'T$ Surreaurduy uondnsuo)
00°000000°8T$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°009°c$ 00°000°00%%T$ A 00°000°000°8T$ ‘uondnIsuo)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% T 00°000°00€ZT$ :Aem-Jo-1ysry
[EI0L 1 €307 [euorsey s [erepai AT0397€) 00°000°0£%2$ :Burreaurduy Areururpa.ad
a.1eys/A103are) Aq Suipuny pazrioyiny uoneuriojuj 3s0?) 33014 [eI0 ],
HY RGN |
:£101STH Aempeo. papIAIp UE[-XIS B 03 AempPeo. sue[-1noj 3unsixs apelddn :uondrsag
8T0Z/T/T1  :o1eq uoisiady 11 191[eARD /1Q BLY ‘(o) syuwry
00-2€200-1S ‘dl OdIN TLHS i(woay) syury
00°000°000°8T$ ze0e LOdXL J 029 Wd ZL0-20-£890 SIABL], unsny
3s0) aamipuadxy Jo aeaf  Jeaj [edsI] Josuodg £ aseyd Aempeoy {sH Ajuno) 1PLOSIq
s129(0.ad Aempeoy

60.6€10¥23¥L-OVH6-6€57-VSLG-7.80AA8D :dl @dojeausz ubignooq



weJtdodd Juswaaordw] uoneyiodsuel], zz0zZ-610Z

00°000000°T¥$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00000Z8$  00°000°008°ZE$ [eroL
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ [
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% T1
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 01
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 6 00°000°000'T+$ :sasetyd pasoiddy jo 1s0)
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 8 00°006°'£28°09% 150) [e10L
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% L 00°0% iS19p1Q d5uey) [enudod
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 9 00°0% :3upueury puog
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ El 00°00%'SEYCS$ S310aa1pu]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 14 00°000°00T%$ isapuadunuo)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% € 00000°08Z°¢$ Surreaurduy uondnsuo)
00°000000°T¥$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°00Z°8$ 00°000°008'E$ A 00°000°000'T¥$ ‘uondnIsuo)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% T 00000°00%'S$ :Aepm-Jo-1ysry
[EI0L 1 €307 [euorsey s [erepai AT0397€) 00°0052T9'%$ :Burreaurduy Areururpa.ad
a.1eys/A103are) Aq Suipuny pazrioyiny uoneuriojuj 3s0?) 33014 [eI0 ],
HY RGN |
:£101STH Aempeo. papIAIp UE[-XIS B 03 AempPeo. sue[-1noj 3unsixs apelddn :uondrsag
810Z/T/11  :91e( UOISIARY "PAIF 9401 EQ ‘(o) syuwry
00-€€200-1S ‘dl OdIN I aereae) /iq ety :(wody) sy
00°000°000'T¥$ ze0e LOdXL J 029 Wd €L0-20-£890 SIABL], unsny
3s0) aamipuadxy Jo aeaf  Jeaj [edsI] Josuodg £ aseyd Aempeoy {sH Ajuno) 1PLOSIq
s129(0.ad Aempeoy

60.6€10¥23¥L-OVH6-6€57-VSLG-7.80AA8D :dl @dojeausz ubignooq



Texas
Department
of Transportation

2019-2022
Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program




DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

THURSDAY, AUGUST 01, 2019

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PAGE: 281 OF 1180

11:45:08 AM CAMPO - HIGHWAY PROJECTS
FY 2022
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12/19/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CcSsJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0683-02-072 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 18,000,000

LIMITS FROM SH 71
LIMITS TO Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr.
PROJECT Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway

PROJECT SPONSOR TxDOT
REVISION DATE 11/2018
MPO PROJ NUM 51-00232-00

DESCR FUNDING CAT(S) 2M
REMARKS PROJECT 10/23/18: Revised to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown
P7 HISTORY
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG $ 2,430,000 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH |$ 12,300,000 COST OF 2M $ 14,400,000 $ 3,600,000 ($ 0% 0% 0/$ 18,000,000
CONSTR|$ 18,000,000 APPROVED |TOTAL $ 14,400,000 |$ 3,600,000 |$ 0$ 0% 0/$ 18,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 1,440,000 PHASES
CONTING |$ 1,800,000 '$ 18,000,000
INDIRECT | $ 1,069,200
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD | $ 0
TOTAL CST|$ 37,039,200
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY csJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0000-00-000 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 18,000,000
LIMITS FROM SH 71 PROJECT SPONSOR TxDOT
LIMITS TO Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. REVISION DATE 07/2018
PROJECT Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway MPO PROJ NUM 51-00232-00
DESCR FUNDING CAT(S) 2M
REMARKS PROJECT
P7 HISTORY
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG §$ 2,430,000 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH |$ 12,300,000 COST OF 2M $ 0/$ 18,000,000 |$ 0|$ 0% 0/$ 18,000,000
CONSTR|$ 18,000,000 APPROVED |TOTAL $ 0|$ 18,000,000 |$ 0% 0% 0/$ 18,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 1,440,000 PHASES
CONTING |$ 1,800,000 '$ 18,000,000
INDIRECT | $ 1,069,200
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD |$ 0
TOTAL CST|$ 37,039,200
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12/19/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSsJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO WILLIAMSON 3417-02-030 2022 FM 734 C OTHER $ 45,800,000
LIMITS FROM RM 1431 PROJECT SPONSOR TxDOT, City of Austin
LIMITS TO SH 45 REVISION DATE 11/2018
PROJECT Reconstruct Existing 4-Lane Divided Roadway to a 6-Lane Divided Roadway MPO PROJ NUM 61-00133-00
DESCR FUNDING CAT(S) 2M,3LC
REMARKS PROJECT 10/23/18: Revised Project Description and Corrected Feder
P7 HISTORY al/State Breakdown
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG $ 5,719,573 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH | $ 0 COST OF 2M $ 23,040,000 |$ 5,760,000 ($ 0% 0% 0/$ 28,800,000
CONSTR|$ 45,800,000 APPROVED |[3LC $ 0$ 0|$ 0|$ 0/$ 17,000,000 $ 17,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 3,660,527 PHASES TOTAL $ 23,040,000 |$ 5,760,000 ($ 0% 0/$ 17,000,000 |$ 45,800,000
CONTING |$ 4,575,659 |$ 45,800,000
INDIRECT | $ 2,717,941
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD |$ 0
TOTAL CST|$ 62,473,700

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER




DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

THURSDAY, AUGUST 01, 2019

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PAGE: 282 OF 1180

11:45:08 AM CAMPO - HIGHWAY PROJECTS
FY 2022
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY csJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO WILLIAMSON 0000-00-000 2022 FM 734 C OTHER $ 45,800,000
LIMITS FROM RM 1431 PROJECT SPONSOR TxDOT, City of Austin
LIMITS TO SH 45 REVISION DATE 07/2018
PROJECT Upgrade to a six-lane divided roadway MPO PROJ NUM 61-00133-00
DESCR FUNDING CAT(S) 2M,3LC
REMARKS PROJECT
P7 HISTORY
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG $ 5,719,573 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH | $ 0 COST OF 2M $ 0/$ 28,800,000 |$ 0|$ 0% 0/$ 28,800,000
CONSTR|$ 45,756,586 APPROVED |3LC $ 0$ 0$ 0|$ 17,000,000 |$ 0/$ 17,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 3,660,527 PHASES TOTAL $ 0|$ 28,800,000 |$ 0|$ 17,000,000 |$ 0|$ 45,800,000
CONTING |$ 4,575,659 |$ 45,800,000
INDIRECT | $ 2,717,941
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD | $ 0
TOTAL CST|$ 62,430,286
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY csJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0000-00-000 2022 Pearce LaneC OTHER $ 22,000,000
LIMITS FROM Kellam Road PROJECT SPONSOR Travis County
LIMITS TO Travis/Bastrop County Line REVISION DATE 07/2018
PROJECT Widen existing two-lane facility to a four-lane divided arterial with bike lanes MPO PROJ NUM 51-00230-00
DESCR and sidewalks FUNDING CAT(S) 7
REMARKS Awarded 5,500,000 TDCs PROJECT
P7 HISTORY
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG §$ 1,870,000 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH | $ 1,650,000 COST OF 7 $ 22,000,000 $ 0% 0% 0% 0/$ 22,000,000
CONSTR|$ 22,000,000 APPROVED |TOTAL $ 22,000,000 |$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0/$ 22,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 0 PHASES
CONTING |$ 0% 22,000,000
INDIRECT | $ 0
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD |$ 0
TOTALCST '$ 25,520,000
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12/19/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSsJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0683-02-073 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 41,000,000
LIMITS FROM Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. PROJECT SPONSOR TxDOT
LIMITS TO Oak Grove Blvd. REVISION DATE 11/2018
PROJECT Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway MPO PROJ NUM 51-00233-00
DESCR FUNDING CAT(S) 2M
REMARKS PROJECT 10/23/18: Revised to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown
P7 HISTORY
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PREL ENG $ 4,612,500 CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH | $ 5,400,000 COST OF 2M $ 32,800,000 $ 8,200,000 |$ 0% 0% 0/$ 41,000,000
CONSTR|$ 41,000,000 APPROVED |TOTAL $ 32,800,000 |$ 8,200,000 |$ 0$ 0% 0/$ 41,000,000
CONST ENG | $ 3,280,000 PHASES
CONTING |$ 4,100,000 '$ 41,000,000
INDIRECT | $ 2,435,400
BOND FIN |$ 0
PT CHG ORD |$ 0
TOTAL CST|$ 60,827,900

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R =

ROW, T = TRANSFER



DocuSign Envelope ID: C8DDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

CAMPO 2040 REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Adopted May 11, 2015

Administrative Amendments
September 21, 2015

CAMPOTexas.org =
CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION w

Bastrop ¢ Burnet * Caldwell * Hays ® Travis * Williamson Counties



uoifiay 8'6€$ 5202 PApIAIP BUD| 9 0} UBPIM PUD [INIISUDIAY §€ HI - ssng wog LEpLWy  uoswbiipg uoswol|ipM €07
307 eL1$ L10z PapIAIpUN auD|-f 0} UBPIA S€ HI- Y yuiojo9 196 WY shny 10ax1 png 70z
307 0'8$ 0202 1503 | ‘IsaM aun|-g ‘saun| ¢ 2TTT A - 029 ssndAg 0z9 Wy SIADI] s 107
[puoifiay 0'25$ 5208 9-QYW OJUSPIM M LL HS- Py I'W uosiapuy 029 WY SIADI] SIADIL 0%
Iouoifioy 052 $202 9-QYW 01 dr01duw] poou W 0Z9WY  uoswij 100XL  ing 10pa)
’ U0SIapuy - pAjg yInd uniag ¢ i 1 66l
D07 652 0€07 TOYW 7L WY-eur Auno) jpwo) 7€ Wy shoy shoy g6l
puoiBiay 0% 910z sBuisson uowisapad pun jo _é.:sf.gmﬁ g_:_“w“w“,_cmmw_m_ shoy Aoproquim /61
: saun| uinj ppo o} asnydand Anm-jo-pyBirs pun ubisap ‘Burisauibug : |1aqut
JO y4nos pun ylou - 7| Wy W4 puo Z| Wy
(0207 1°96$ 570z p-AMNd 08 HS/Z1 ¥4 PIO - Z€ WY TIwy shny shoy 961
[0207 LS 570z Z1 yg so ainubisep ‘z-qyw LETE WA - [1'W s1a3u1pp AR shoy Aoy g6l
[1207 9'S 5202 T-ayw Py ybnyzly - 8EZE W4 TIWy  siana] [ shoy shoy 6l
[0207 X2 5202 9-QYW  EZLHS- Py JoIunK/6EHT W4 LWy shoy shoy g6l
[0207 8's$ s70z QYW MOSL WA - py ybinyzyy Tiwy shoy shoy z6l
(1307 $'hs §z02 T-Qyw TE WY - LETE WA Ty shoy shoy 161
(1207 0'19$ 570z TAYW  AMYd [1IW SJaJUIM - M OST WA Ty shoy shoy Q61
L 828 U4 SaUD| 0} SAUD| 7 WO UBPIA 8EEZ WY - €81 N S0PE W4 uoswoljip 681
D)o ) - 0] anosdw - :5_ SIADI SIADJ
[0207 0°0v$ §70z QYW o [ MILHS-ZUWY o0 woyuwop) geze W3 1ADI] 1Di] gl
: : LWy - (py
(107 1'ezs 810z Z-QYW o} arodw| JOMY SO[DUIOPaG O APIS ISDD |00 UOKILIDY) EZE W SIADI] siaoi) /g1
(1201 5028 5200 -V 051 W4-9291 Wi 0LLT W4 shny alky 981
(1307 028 A1 papiAIpun auD|-p o} UBPIA 1S UIDW - 9291 W4 0LLT WA shoy png 68l
. ) aul Ayuno)
D207 AT 44 p-QyW (w0 - py suiodieyua) PY Jo4uny / 6€4 W1 skoy shoy  p81
D307 r'v$ 0202 TUNW doysig - 08 HS Py Jo1uny / 64T WA shny soMDy uns  £g]
. 1 prom
020 - 13jun shn S02IDY UD skn
[1307 9'€$ 0202 Qv 18pUOR/ZL WY - dousig Py J83uny / 6EHT WA H W uog W8l
[puoiBay 0'ZL$ 0202 p-QyW o1 aroadw|  BALIQ ONSUBADY - 9791 WS (pY DIDYIUDW) HOET WA SIADI] SIADIL (8]
. pooy >m__=> Jua|i§ astajul of | HS Jo yinos Py >w__c> juajis Y >m__=> Jua|I§
|DI0] vls 0v0z Sa|iw p|* jutod b wouy pnoy aury A4 Jo uoISuaXa pADMYLION - T HS 0 yinos s3Iy y|° / uoisundx3 1007 W4 IIMPI9) HopRoT 08l
[1207 9618 L102 PapIAIp BUD]-p 0} UBPIM LZHS- SEHI 1002 W4 shny opng 6/l

22In0§

Buipuny

(suonpiw)
150) 30A

ILETY
197

uondinsag

uoi N0 /sy

paloig

69.6€10v23VL-OVY6-6€ST-VS L S-+280AA8D :dl @dojeauz ubignooq

Josuodso)  Josuodg

(panuiuod) sposloud proy

172 | CAMPO 2040 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN



sp9loid pun

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

b
>
)
=
o
3
n)
Q
3

Table 36: Corridor Studies

Submitter Corridor Limits/Location
1 City of Austin Airport Boulevard (Completed) Lamar Boulevard - US 183
2 City of Austin Brodie Lane Corridor Slaughter Lane - FM 1626
3 City of Austin Burnet-Anderson Corridor Plan Erl:)rr:elslsgzg1f;(;hme4r§1tiillrsot(1r§$:(:fkl:$ 183, and Anderson Lane
4 Capital Metro Central Corridor Study
5 TxDOT FM 150 RM12-1H 35
6 (TRMA FM 620 RM 2222 o US 183
7 TxDOT FM 734 RM 1431 - US 290
9 TxDOT FM 812 US183-SH21
10 TxDOT/ Bastrop County FM 969 US183-SHTI
1 City of Austin FM 969 (Completed) US 183 - Webberville
12 TxDOT FM 973 US79-US183
13 TxDOT FM 1825 [H 35 - SH130
14 TxDOT FM 1826 US 290 - Nutty Brown Rd
15 City of Austin Guadalupe Street Corridor (Underway) MLK to 29th Street
16 TxDOT IH 35 SH 130 - Posey Rd
17 City of Austin Lamar Boulevard / Burnet Road (Completed) US 183 - IH 35 / Koenig Lane - Mopac
18 TxDOT/CTRMA Loop 360 US 183 to US 290W
19 TxDOT MOKAN Georgetown - Austin
20 Capital Metro Project Connect
21 Capital Metro Project Connect East Corridor Study Central Austin - Elgin along US 290
22 Capital Metro Project Connect NW Corridor Study Central Austin - Mopac - US 183 - Liberty Hill
23 Capital Metro Project Connect SW Corridor Study Central Austin - IH 35 - San Marcos
24 City of Austin Riverside Drive (Completed) IH35-SHTI
25 TxDOT RM 2222 RM 620 - Loop 1
26 CTRMA RM 2222 Loop 360 to RM 620
27 TxDOT RM 2243 US183-1H35
28 TxDOT RM 620 US183-SHT1
29 ;’;231 [{ E':Z:fy“““'y/ SH21 San Marcos (SH 80) - Bastrop (SH 71)
30 Bastrop County SH21 Lee Co Ln - Cardinal Ln
31 TxDOT SH29 IH35-SH95
32 Bastrop County / TxDOT SHTI Travis County Line/SH 130 to SH 21
33 Bastrop County SH95 Piney Creek to Phelan Rd
34 Bastrop County SH 304 Trigg Rd to Caldwell County Line
35 City of Austin South Lamar Boulevard Center (Underway) Riverside Dr - Ben White Boulevard
36 TxDOT us79 IH 35 - Milam County Line
37 TxDOT Us 183 SH71-SH130
38 Caldwell County US 183 Luling relief route alternative US 183 north of Luling to US 183/SH 80 south of Luling
40  TxDOT US290E SH130-SH95
41 TxDOT us290w RM 12 - RM 1826
42 CAMPO Regional Arterial Study
43 TxDOT Us 281 Lampasas/Burnet County Line - Burnet/Blanco County Line

202 | CAMPO 2040 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

1ievievey

STIP Portal

Logged in as Sonya Hernandez

(4
<
[~
a2
&
4
—
\
[
=
<
T
[~
=
4
—

[ Project l‘JlanagemanﬂV) [ R

Project Management > Area List > STIPs (M-CAMPO) > Revisions () > TIP Instances (Unassigned) > Highway Projects (Unassigned) > Project Details

Color Key: D - Business rule violation

D - Value changed in current session D - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy

Statewide & TIP Revision & None v Phase & Construction Total Project Cost Information
Engineering . . .
Prelim Engineering @&
District @ AUSTIN «  County®@ TRAVIS v Environmental 9 9 $2,430,000
Enai ) ROW Purchase i# $12,300,000
. ngineerin
MPO & cAMPO v Highway @ RM 620 Ri htg W 9 Construction Cost & $18,000,000
ight-of-Way
e Const Engineering @ 1,440,000
csJ® 0ps3 - 02 - 072 TIPFY® 2022 Acquisition gmeering $1,440,
Utiities Contingencies & $1,800,000
Transfer Indirect Costs & $1,069,200
Bond Financing & $0
Revision Date & 11/2018 NOX ( Kg + /D): & 0.0000 Potential Chg Ord @ $0
Project Sponsor @ TxpOT VOC (Kg v /D): @ 0.0000 Total Project Cost i# $37,039,200
MPO Proj Number @ 51.00232-00 PM10 (Kg ~ ID): @ 0.0000 YOE Cost ®
Toll &
MTP Reference & PM2.5 ( Kg v ID): & 0.0000
TCM @
City@ OTHER CO(Lbs v ID): @
Limits From & gsH 71
Limits To @ Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr.
Project Description & Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway
P7 Remarks &
Project History @ 10/23/18: Revised to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown
Authorized Funding by Category/Share
Category Federal State Regional Local Local Contributions Total
2M v $14,400,000 $3,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $18,000,000
Total $14,400,000 $3,600,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,000,000
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY _ PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0683-02-072 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 18,000,000
LIMITS FROM: SH 71 PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. REVISION DATE: 11/2018
......... RGBT Ubras Sxiate T o T i S are Ao s s s s sy MF'"O PRO(.:JI:JUM: 51-00232-00
AR J
................................................................................................................ I e
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $ 2,430,000 :CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROWPURCH: § 12,300,000 i COSTOF Dy $ 14,400,000 $ 3,600,000 $0 $0 $0  $18,000,000
T % 18,000,000 AhRors® iTOTAL $ 14,400,000 3,600,000 50 50 $0 18,000,000
CONTING: § 1,800,000 § $ 18,000,000
INDIRECT: $ 1,069,200 :
BOND FIN: § 0:
POT CHG ORD: $ 0:
TOTAL COST: § 37,039,200 :
TIP History
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12/19/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx

12



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

1ievievey

STIP Portal

KIVI 02U

AUDIIN CANVIFU
LIMITS FROM: SH 71

IRAVID UDOS-UL-Ul £ A4

PROJECT 10/23/18: Rewsed to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown

REMARKS P7:

o

vincer
PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
REVISION DATE: 11/2018
MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00232-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2M

ENIRVVIVAVIVY}

HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION i AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 2,430,000 § iCATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: 12,300,000 i COSTOF By 14,400,000 3,600,000 0 0 0 18,000,000
CONST COST: 18,000,000 : APPROVED S 14,400, $ 3,600, S S 3 S 18.000,
CONST ENG. 440000 . PHASES  iTOTAL $ 14,400,000 $ 3,600,000 $0 $0 $0 _§ 18,000,000
CONTING: 1,800,000 ; $ 18,000,000
INDIRECT: 1,069,200 §
BOND FIN: 0}
POT CHG ORD: 0}
TOTAL COST: 37,039,200
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP Y HAWY _ PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0000-00-000 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 18,000,000
LIMITS FROM: SH 71 PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. REVISION DATE: 07/2018
PROJECT Upgrade existing four-iane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00232-00

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION

AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE

PRELIM ENG: $ 2,430,000 } iCATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROWPURCH: § 12,300,000 i COSTOF $0 518,000,000 50 50 $0 518,000,000
) ! APPROVED : — e
T % 10000 ¢ bHASES  ITOTAL $0 518,000,000 50 50 $0  $ 18,000,000
CONTING: § 1,800,000 § $ 18,000,000
INDIRECT: $ 1,069,200
BOND FIN: $ 0:
POT CHG ORD: § 01
TOTAL COST: $ 37,039,200 §
Comment History
Time User Comment Related Approval
2018/11/28 Jose Campos "11/2018: Approved
15:44:28
2018/09/24 Jose Campos 07/2018: Approved
18:09:34
STIP Portal * Tue, Jul 21, 2020 4:23:20 PM

I Texas Department of Transportation

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx

@

2/2



DocuSign Envelope ID: CBDDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9

1ievievey

STIP Portal

Logged in as Sonya Hernandez

[ Projec!

t l‘JlanagemanﬂV) [ R

(4
<
[~
a2
&
4
—
\
[
=
<
T
[~
=
4
—

Project Management > Area List > STIPs (M-CAMPO) > Revisions () > TIP Instances (Unassigned) > Highway Projects (Unassigned) > Project Details

Color Key: D - Business rule violation

D - Value changed in current session

D - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy

Statewide & TIP Revision @ None v Phase & Construction Total Project Cost Information
Engineering . . .
Prelim Engineering @&
District @ AUSTIN «  County®@ TRAVIS v Environmental 9 9 $4,612,500
Endi ) ROW Purchase & $5,400,000
. ngineerin
MPO & cAMPO v Highway @ RM 620 Ri htglf WI 9 Construction Cost & $41,000,000
ight-of-Way
e Const Engineering @ 3,280,000
csJ® 0ps3 - 02 - 073 TIPFY® 2022 Acquisition gmeering $3,280,
Utiities Contingencies & $4,100,000
Transfer Indirect Costs & $2,435,400
Bond Financing & $0
Revision Date & 11/2018 NOX ( Kg + /D): & 0.0000 Potential Chg Ord @ $0
Project Sponsor @ TxpOT VOC (Kg v /D): @ 0.0000 Total Project Cost i# $60,827,900
MPO Proj Number @ 51.00233-00 PM10 (Kg ~ ID): @ 0.0000 YOE Cost ®
Toll &
MTP Reference & PM2.5 ( Kg v ID): & 0.0000
TCM @
City@ OTHER CO(Lbs v /D): @
Limits From & Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr.
Limits To @ 0ak Grove Bivd.
Project Description & Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway
P7 Remarks &
Project History @ 10/23/18: Revised to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown
Authorized Funding by Category/Share
Category Federal State Regional Local Local Contributions Total
2M v $32,800,000 $8,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $41,000,000
Total $32,800,000 $8,200,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,000,000
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY _ PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0683-02-073 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 41,000,000

AR

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION

LIMITS FROM: Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr.
LIMITS TO:

Oak Grove Blvd.

iCATEGORY

Upgrade existing four-lane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway

PROJECT

J
HISTORY:

PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT

AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE

REVISION DATE: 11/2018
MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00233-00
N CA

PRELIMENG: § 4,612,500 } FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
gg'\ql\ls_ll’_lélzcsq_f $ 4%88,888 A%3§E3ED M $ 32,800,000 $ 8,200,000 $0 $0 $0  $41,000,000
CONST ENG. % 3980000 . PHASES  iTOTAL $ 32,800,000 $ 8,200,000 $0 $0 $0  $ 41,000,000
CONTING: § 4,100,000 § $ 41,000,000
INDIRECT: $ 2,435,400 }
BOND FIN: § 0:
POT CHG ORD: § 0}
TOTAL COST: § 60,827,900 :
TIP History
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12/19/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CsJ TIP FY HWY __ PHASE CITY YOE COST

Ao

~AnamA R eV IWIT

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx

~ha~en

AT

™ 44 nnn Ann

12



Do'c,uLSII’g’_r\]”_Envelope ID: C8DDCB74-515A-4539-94AC-14E2401397C9 STIP Portal

AUDIIN CANVIFU I RAVID U00S-UL-Ul O zuze RIVIOZU U vInEr
LIMITS FROM: Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT

P 41,U0U,UVU

REVISION DATE: 11/2018
MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00233-00
FUNDING CAT(S): 2M

REMARKS P7: i PROJECT 10/23/18: Rewsed to Show Correct Federal/State Breakdown
HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORlZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4,612,500 :CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: 5,400,000 i COSTOF Sy 32,800,000 8,200,000 0 0 0 41,000,000
CONST COST: 41,000,000 § APPROVED e 3 32,800 38,200, 3 3 S 3 41,000,
CONST ENG- 3.280.000 : PHASES H TAL $ 32,800,000 $ 8,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $ 41,000,000
CONTING: 4,100,000 § $ 41,000,000
INDIRECT: 2,435,400 @
BOND FIN: 0:
POT CHG ORD: 0}
TOTAL COST: 60,827,900 :
2019-2022 STIP 07/2018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT MPO COUNTY CSJ TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
AUSTIN CAMPO TRAVIS 0000-00-000 2022 RM 620 C OTHER $ 41,000,000
LIMITS FROM: Aria Dr/Cavalier Dr. PROJECT SPONSOR: TxDOT
LIMITS TO: Oak Grove Blvd. REVISION DATE: 07/2018
PROJECT Upgrade existing four-iane roadway to a six-lane divided roadway MPO PROJ NUM: 51-00233-00

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION H AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE

PRELIM ENG: $ 4,612,500 ICATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 5400,000 i COSTOF 5y S0 41,000,000 50 $0 50 541000000
. ! APPROVED i el el
o % 000 : “PhHASES  TOTAL $0 547,000,000 50 50 $0  $ 41,000,000
CONTING: § 4,100,000 § $ 41,000,000
INDIRECT: $ 2,435,400 :
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: § 0}
TOTAL COST: § 60,827,900 :
Comment History
Time User Comment Related Approval
2018/11/28 Jose Campos £11/2018: Approved
16:13:49
2018/09/24 Jose Campos 07/2018: Approved
18:10:22
STIP Portal *. Tue, Jul 21, 2020 4:25:04 PM

I Texas Department of Transportation

https://apps.dot.state.tx.us/apps/estip/index.aspx

@

2/2



